

Floor Amendment To LB380
(Amendment to AM728)

Introduced by Fredrickson, 20.

In AM728, on page 10, line 19, after "shall:" insert the following new subdivision: "(a) Not reduce department-posted Medicaid rates;"; in line 20 strike "(a)" and insert "(b)"; in line 25 strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"; and in line 27 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)". On page 11, line 1, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)".